TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURNS

16

Since the IPO of Drogasil in 2007, we achieved a cumulative share appreciation of 2,193% compared to an appreciation of
only 128% for the IBOVESPA. Including the payment of interest on equity and dividends, we generated an average annual
total return to shareholders of 21.0%.

Considering the IPO of Raia in 2010, the cumulative return amounted to 817% compared to an increase of only 82% for the
IBOVESPA. Considering the payment of interest on equity and dividends, this resulted in an average annual total return to
shareholders of 18.3%.

Since 2019, our financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS 16. In order to preserve historic
comparability, the figures in this report are presented under IAS 17, the previous reporting standard, which we believe best
represents the economic performance of our operations.

Financial statements in both IAS 17 and IFRS 16 are also available at our website ir.rdsaude.com.br under Results Spreadsheet.

2Q24 Change
Income Statement (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q24

Gross Revenue 10,402.6 10,402.6 0.0
Gross Profit 2,932.0 2,932.0 0.0

Gross Margin 28.2% 28.2% 0.0 pp

Selling Expenses (1,789.4) (1,503.4) 286.0
G&A (318.2) (316.4) 1.8

Total Expenses (2,107.6) (1,819.7) 287.8
as % of Gross Revenue 20.3% 17.5% (2.8 pp)

Adjusted EBITDA 824.4 1,112.3 287.8
as % of Gross Revenue 7.9% 10.7% 2.8 pp

Non-Recurring Expenses / Revenues (12.4) (9.4) 3.0
Depreciation and Amortization (223.1) (448.3) (225.2)
Financial Results (142.7) (238.1) (95.4)
Equity Equivalence (0.5) (0.6) (0.1)
Income Tax (97.3) (87.2) 10.1

Net Income 348.4 328.7 (19.7)
as % of Gross Revenue 3.3% 3.2% (0.1 pp)

 IFRS-16

https://ri.rdsaude.com.br/default.aspx?linguagem=en

17

17

August 07th 2024, 10:00 AM (BRT),
with simultaneous translation to English.

2Q24 Change
Balance Sheet (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q24

Assets 16,962.9 20,705.5 3,742.6

Current Assets 11,949.8 11,949.8 0.0

Non-Current Assets 5,013.1 8,755.7 3,742.6
Income Tax and Social Charges deferred 75.2 166.7 91.5
Other Credits 11.0 10.5 (0.4)
Right of use 0.0 3,651.6 3,651.6

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 16,962.9 20,705.5 3,742.6

Current Liabilities 6,999.3 7,900.2 900.9
Financial Leases 0.0 909.7 909.7
Other Accounts Payable 361.7 352.9 (8.8)

Non-Current Liabilities 3,442.5 6,615.3 3,172.7
Financial Leases 0.0 3,251.6 3,251.6
Income Tax and Social Charges Deferred 78.8 0.0 (78.8)

Shareholder's Equity 6,521.1 6,190.1 (331.0)

Income Reserves 1,871.2 1,577.4 (293.8)
Accrued Income 404.9 367.8 (37.1)
Non Controller Interest 13.6 13.5 (0.1)

2Q24 Change
Cash Flow (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 2Q24

Adjusted EBIT 601.3 664.0 62.7
Non-Recurring Expenses (12.4) (9.4) 3.0
Income Tax (34%) (187.6) (210.0) (22.3)
Depreciation 222.2 448.3 226.1
Rental Expenses 0.0 (290.9) (290.9)
Others 9.0 30.4 21.4
Resources from Operations 595.4 595.4 0.0

Operating Cash Flow (28.7) (28.7) 0.0

Investments (274.6) (274.6) 0.0

Free Cash Flow (303.4) (303.4) 0.0

Total Cash Flow (583.2) (583.2) 0.0

*Includes adjustments to discounted receivables.
Includes NPV adjustments
*Excludes NPV adjustments

 RESULTS CONFERENCE CALLS

18

Access Link
https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations department: ri@rdsaude.com.br

https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/
mailto:ri@rdsaude.com.br

19